
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I hereby certify that the original and one true and correct copy of the RESPONSE TO 

APPLICANTS’ FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-16) TO JOHN CARL 

WHITTON, JR. has been furnished via e-mail and U.S. Mail to: 

Gary V. Perko 
Carolyn S. Raepple 
Hopping Law Firm 
P.O. Box 6526 
Tallahassee, FL 32314 
GPerko@hgslaw.com
CRaepple@ggslaw.com
 
And that a true and correct copy thereof has been furnished to the following via e-mail on this 4th 

day of January, 2007: 

Brian P. Armstrong, Esq. 
7025 Lake Basin Road 
Tallahassee, FL 32312 
barmstrong@ngn-tally.com  
  
E. Leon Jacobs, Jr. 
Williams Law Firm 
P.O. Box 1101 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-1101 
ljacobs50@comcast.net
 
Patrice L. Simms 
National Resources Defense Council 
1200 New York Ave., NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC  20005 
psimms@nrdc.org  

 
Suzanne Brownless 
Suzanne Brownless, P.A. 
1975 Buford Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
sbrownless@comcast.net  
 
Jennifer Brubaker, Esq. 
Katherine Fleming, Esq. 
Legal Division     
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
JBrubake@psc.state.fl.us
KEFlemin@psc.state.fl.us

 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
  s/ Brett M. Paben    
Brett M. Paben 
Florida Bar No. 0416045 
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